Appendix 1

List of Public Submissions received since the committee’s

Sub No:
4b

37b

37¢

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

second report of 2009

Submission
Australian Association of Social Workers
Kimberley Aboriginal Law and Culture Centre (WA)
Kimberley Aboriginal Law and Culture Centre (WA)
Wheatbelt Development Commission
BoysTown (QLD)
Minjerribah Moorgumpin Elders-in-Council Aboriginal Corporation (QLD)
Sister Alma Cabassi rsj (WA)
Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation (WA)

West Australian Indigenous Traditional Culture and Healing (WAITCH Project)
(WA)

Wangkatjungka Community (WA)

Indigenous Education Alliance (QLD)

Kaiadilt Aboriginal Corporation (QLD)

Leedal Pty Ltd (WA)

Waluwarra Aboriginal Corporation (QLD)
Western Australian (WA) Police

Narrogin Aboriginal Community Reference Group
South West Aboriginal Medical Service

KEEDAC

Dr Rosalie Schultz

Housing NSW

Secretariat of National Aboriginal and Islander Child Care Submission



136

Additional Information received since the committee's

second report of 2009

Key additional information provided to the inquiry

Attachment to Submission 97- Provided by Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation
(WA) Friday 21 August 2009

Additional information addressing evidence gathered at hearings held in the
Kimberley on 24, 25 and 26 August 2009 - Provided by Centre for Appropriate
Technology Wednesday 2 September 2009

Statement of clarification by the Shire of Halls Creek for a public hearing on
25 August 2009

Statement of clarification by the Department of Health WA for a public hearing
on 8 October 2009

Statement of clarification by the WAITCH Project for a public hearing on
9 October 2009

Answers to Questions on Notice

Second Report June 2009

Minister for Indigenous Health, Rural and Regional Health and Regional
Services Delivery

Minister for Families, Housing, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs
Minister for Indigenous Affairs

Hearing 24 August 2009

Fitzroy Valley Health Services

Shire of Derby and West Kimberley

Hearing 25 August 2009

Shire of Halls Creek

Halls Creek People's Church

Warmun Community
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e Hearing 26 August 2009

Nirrumbuk Aboriginal Corporation
e Hearing 9 October 2009

Department of Housing WA

Tabled Documents

e Hearing 9 October 2009
o Offender Services Directorate, Department of Corrective Services
e Hearing 15 October 2009

0 Outcomes Hierarchy: Pathways to strong families and healthy, happy
children, Mission Australia

o0 Case Studies, UnitingCare Children, Young People & Families
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