Appendix 1

List of Public Submissions received since the committee's second report of 2009

Sub No:	Submission				
4b	Australian Association of Social Workers				
37b	Kimberley Aboriginal Law and Culture Centre (WA)				
37c	Kimberley Aboriginal Law and Culture Centre (WA)				
93	Wheatbelt Development Commission				
94	BoysTown (QLD)				
95	Minjerribah Moorgumpin Elders-in-Council Aboriginal Corporation (QLD)				
96	Sister Alma Cabassi rsj (WA)				
97	Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation (WA)				
98	West Australian Indigenous Traditional Culture and Healing (WAITCH Projec (WA)				
99	Wangkatjungka Community (WA)				
100	Indigenous Education Alliance (QLD)				
101	Kaiadilt Aboriginal Corporation (QLD)				
102	Leedal Pty Ltd (WA)				
103	Waluwarra Aboriginal Corporation (QLD)				
104	Western Australian (WA) Police				
105	Narrogin Aboriginal Community Reference Group				
106	South West Aboriginal Medical Service				
107	KEEDAC				
108	Dr Rosalie Schultz				
109	Housing NSW				
110	Secretariat of National Aboriginal and Islander Child Care Submission				

Additional Information received since the committee's second report of 2009

Key additional information provided to the inquiry

- Attachment to Submission 97- Provided by Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation (WA) Friday 21 August 2009
- Additional information addressing evidence gathered at hearings held in the Kimberley on 24, 25 and 26 August 2009 - Provided by Centre for Appropriate Technology Wednesday 2 September 2009
- Statement of clarification by the Shire of Halls Creek for a public hearing on 25 August 2009
- Statement of clarification by the Department of Health WA for a public hearing on 8 October 2009
- Statement of clarification by the WAITCH Project for a public hearing on 9 October 2009

Answers to Questions on Notice

• Second Report June 2009

Minister for Indigenous Health, Rural and Regional Health and Regional Services Delivery

Minister for Families, Housing, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs

Minister for Indigenous Affairs

• Hearing 24 August 2009

Fitzroy Valley Health Services

Shire of Derby and West Kimberley

• Hearing 25 August 2009

Shire of Halls Creek

Halls Creek People's Church

Warmun Community

• Hearing 26 August 2009

Nirrumbuk Aboriginal Corporation

• Hearing 9 October 2009

Department of Housing WA

Tabled Documents

- Hearing 9 October 2009
 - o Offender Services Directorate, Department of Corrective Services
- Hearing 15 October 2009
 - o Outcomes Hierarchy: Pathways to strong families and healthy, happy children, Mission Australia
 - o Case Studies, UnitingCare Children, Young People & Families